# \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Chang Han Kim	11/05/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company		
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	137-938		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12272495

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.442.1724

Email: jvalles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jere Valles/Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060944-5372-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere Valles		

Total Attachments: 1

source=060944\_5372\_US\_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021845 FRAME: 0762

## ASSIGNMENT

gu, G	WHEREAS, I, I vangju, Korea, is th							Nicong 3-dong, Sco- nited States
w B	hich is executed or	. Novemb	er 5, 2008	3 :	∃even date he	rewith or		
⊠ w	hich is identified b	y Morgan, Lev	ris & Bockius (.)	t.P docket no (	60944-5372			
- □ w	hich was filed on .	Application N	<b>5.</b>					
and W	hereby authorize a Application number HEREAS, HYUN ing our entire right,	, DAI MOTO	filed R COMPANY	) the filing of of 23 I, Yang	date and applicate doing. Sec	cation number of ocho-ku, Seoul, i	said application	in parentheses when known. NEE is desirous of
	CANIST	ER FOR VEI	IICLE					
	•							
these pentire continuapplica which such a of the domestinely domes	cration, the receipt presents do hereby stright, title and inte- uations thereof, and alions for industria may hereafter be in pplications and the United States, the sic laws of the countries.	of which is he sell, assign, tra rest in, to and 3 all Patents of all property profiled for said in right to claim international (arry in which a dion, patents, u	reby acknowled asfer and set ow under the said of the United Stat tection, includi wention in any for the same the Convention for a my such applicant tility models, in	lged, I, the said a rer, unto the said invention, and a tes which may be ing, without lime country or come a priority rights a the Protection of thom is filed, as a twentors' certific	ASSIONOR, It ASSIONEE, it he said United be granted their intaition, all apparties foreign actived from soft Industrial Prinary be applied ates and design	nave sold, assigned its successors, leg of States application and all reissuplications for particular the United States openy, or any official which may be which may be	ed, transferred a gal representation and all divi- ues and extensi- tents, utility in tes, together wa application un- her internation s of industrial	good and valuable and set over, and by wes and assigns, our sions, renewals and ons thereof; and all rodels, and designs with the right to file der the Patent Laws al agreement or the property protection, id invention in any
protec	unity or countries tion on application ance with the terms	foreign to the s as aforesaid, s of this instrur	United States, was to issue the salent.	whose duty it is une to the said.	to issue paten ASSIGNEE, i	is or other eviden ts successors, leg	nce or forms of gal representati	and any Official of industrial property was and assigns, in and that I have not
execut	ed, and will not exe							
execut	matives and assign all divisional, coid ASSIGNEE, its ies.	is, any facts ki ntinuing, relssi successors, leg	nown to us respite and foreign a al representative	ecting said inve applications, ma es and assigns,	ntion, and test ke all rightful to obtain and	ify in any legal p eaths, and gener enforce proper p	proceeding, signally do everythe protection for s	successors, legal n all lawful papers, ling possible to aid aid invention in all
	IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I hen	tunto sel our hands	and seals the day a	uid year set oppo	sile our respective si	ignatures.	
Date	November	5	, 200 8	КІМ, СНА	NG HAN	KINNAM	(c <sup>1/ba</sup> )	L.S.
State of		}						
0	. r - 8°	) SS :						
County	of Korea	)						
		ally known to me she/shey executed	the same in his/l	tistactory eridence her/dieir zuthorized	to be the person( i-capacity(ies), a		subscribed to the	within instrument and on the instrument the
	WITNESS my ha	nd and official	seai					

PATENT REEL: 021845 FRAME: 0763

**RECORDED: 11/17/2008**